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2020 - FAS Employee Engagement Survey 
Finance and AdministraƟve Services 

2020 2019 179 respondents
  75% of 240 invited 

177 respondents 
2018 175 respondents 

70% of 254 invited  79% of 221 invited 

4.18 mean score for 54 quesƟons (scale 1-5) 
18 quesƟons in the excellent range (4.3 or greater) 

InfluenƟal Strengths Primary OpportuniƟes 

34 Feel Valued 2 Valued Member 

31 All Welcomed 9 Career Advancement 

6 Understand University Mission 3 Leadership Interested in Staff's Ideas 

15 Improve Services Products 8 Have a Voice 

39 Gives Praise for Work 48 Total CompensaƟon 

Overal,IamasaƟsfiedFASemploye. 

34.1%
Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

 58 

47.1%
 80 

15.9% 
27 

2.4% 
4 

0.6% 
1 

SaƟsfacƟonwithFinanc
&AdministraƟveService

Department-Mission 
andGoals 

DepartmentEffecƟvenes Department-Diversity 
andClimate 

SupervisorEffecƟvenes EmployeeEffecƟvenes

2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 

4.04 4.07 3.99 
4.31 4.30 4.27 4.15 4.09 4.16 

4.45 4.41 4.34 4.30 4.28 4.26 4.11 4.11 4.05 

DimensionMeanScoreTrendingBelow3.00-Low|3.00to3.59-Marginal|3.60to4.29-Good|4.30&above-Excellent 

Mean=4.12,StdDev=0.80 

EmployeeNetPromoterScore(eNPS) 
"Overal,IamasaƟsfiedemploye ."by"Howlikelyisitthatyouwouldrecommendworking." 

76eNPS* 
77.3%-1.3% 

Below40-Low 
40to59-Marginal 
60to79-Good 
80&above-Excelent 

1 SurveyandanalyƟcspoweredbyTritonlyƟcs™OrganizaƟonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 

LikelihoodtoRecommend 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
Total 

SaƟsfied 
Employee 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

Total 

3 

19 

38 

1 

17 

10 

3 

18 

2 

1 

5 

10 

2 

4 

4 

2 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

24 

69 

52 

6028231889121 150 

SaƟsfiedPromotersscore4-5onthe“SaƟsfied”itemand7-10onthe“Recommend”item.DisaƟsfiedNon-Promotersscore1-2onthe“SaƟsfied”item 
*HoweNPSWorks► and0-4onthe“Recommend”item.SubtractthepercentageofDisaƟsfiedNon-PromotersfromthepercentageofSaƟsfiedPromoterstocalculateeNPS. 

Pasivesscore3onthe"SaƟsfied"itemand5-6onthe"Recommend"item. 

Background 

• 2020isthefourthyearoftheFASEmployeEngagementSurvey 

• SurveyPeriod:September15-October2,2020 

• 254individualswereinvitedtotakethesurvey;177(70%)responded 

• Surveyconsistedof54saƟsfacƟonquesƟons,eNPSquesƟon,open-endedquesƟonforfeedbackregardingworkenvironment, 

andtheopportunitytohighlightcoleague(s)whohavemadeanimpactoncreaƟngaposiƟveworkenvironment 
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2020 - FAS Employee Engagement Survey 
Finance and AdministraƟve Services FinanceandAdministraƟve 

Changefrom2019to2020 Services 
Below3.00-Low|3.00to3.59-Marginal|3.60to4.29-Good|4.30&above-Excelent Arowsindicatechangeof.09orgreater 254Invited(N) 

Changefrom2019to2020isstaƟsƟcalysignificant(p<0.01) 13 32 7 17Responded(n) 
70%ResponseRateMeanscoregreaterthanthatofFinanceandAdministraƟveServices(roundedtotwodecimalplaces) 

2018 2019 2020 

SaƟsfacƟonwithFinance 
&AdministraƟveServices 

1 OverallSaƟsfacƟon 
2 ValuedMember 
3 LeadershipInterestedinStaff'sIdeas 
4 FacultyValueContribuƟons 
5 StaffValueContribuƟons 
6 UnderstandUniversityMission 
7 ContributestoFASMission 
8 HaveaVoice 
9 CareerAdvancement 

Department-Missionand 
Goals 

10 UnderstandDept'sMission 
11 ContributestoDept'sMission 
12 AnnualDeptGoals 
13 MeasuresDeptGoals 
14 MeasuresCustomerSaƟsfacƟon 
15 ImproveServicesProducts 

DepartmentEffecƟveness 

16 AdequateStaffing 
17 HaveTools 
18 PhysicalWorkEnvironment 
19 SafeEnvironment 
20 SpiritofCooperaƟon 
21 EthicalConduct 
22 CollaboratewithUnitsOutside 
23 PerformResponsibiliƟes 
24 ParƟcipateinDecisions 
25 BalanceWorkLife 
26 ResolvesStaffIssues 
27 BeƩerWaysRecognized 

Department-Diversity 
andClimate 

28 DepartmentDiversityPrograms 
29 AllCultures-Fair 
30 SexualOrientaƟon-Fair 
31 AllWelcomed 
32 SupportDiversity 
33 TreatedinaProfessionalManner 
34 FeelValued 

SupervisorEffecƟveness 

35 RecommendswithoutFear 
36 SufficientFreedom 
37 CommunicatesEssenƟalInfo 
38 WorkAssignedEquitably 
39 GivesPraiseforWork 
40 SuggesƟonsforImprovement 
41 EvaluatedFairly 
42 PerformanceEvaluaƟon 
43 AdvancementOpportuniƟes 
44 SupportsTraining 
45 TreatswithRespect 
46 SupporƟveofPersonalIssues 

EmployeeEffecƟveness 

47 AppropriateStress 
48 TotalCompensaƟon 
49 GetInformaƟon 
50 GoodUseofSkills 
51 KnowHowtoUseTools 
52 ManageWorkload 
53 ValuableTraining 
54 EnjoyWorkingwithCoworkers 

4.124.154.13 
4.054.094.05 
3.94 
3.723.843.81 
4.094.044.08 
4.244.364.31 
4.354.434.37 
3.953.983.93 
3.573.763.73 
4.414.484.46 
4.494.534.53 
4.234.244.30 
4.044.094.11 
4.164.194.17 
4.254.244.27 
3.153.383.27 
4.214.114.04 
4.214.164.21 
4.374.214.45 
4.264.064.15 
4.434.294.38 
4.404.324.37 
4.284.254.22 
4.134.074.18 
4.354.304.46 
4.083.894.06 
4.114.074.05 
4.17 
4.404.544.55 
4.474.594.60 
4.364.464.45 
4.374.474.54 
4.414.294.34 
4.234.134.24 
4.424.354.38 
4.464.394.42 
4.154.194.18 
3.994.024.05 
4.244.254.27 
4.204.204.20 
4.224.254.29 
4.104.194.14 
3.994.144.14 
4.294.364.40 
4.504.474.52 
4.604.544.57 
3.583.703.85 
3.373.493.41 
4.294.334.29 
4.154.204.20 
4.494.464.41 
4.064.204.24 
3.974.014.02 
4.494.464.49 

2020 
4.12 
4.05 
3.94 
3.72 
4.09 
4.24 
4.35 
3.95 
3.57 
4.41 
4.49 
4.23 
4.04 
4.16 
4.25 
3.15 
4.21 
4.21 
4.37 
4.26 
4.43 
4.40 
4.28 
4.13 
4.35 
4.08 
4.11 
4.17 
4.40 
4.47 
4.36 
4.37 
4.41 
4.23 
4.42 
4.46 
4.15 
3.99 
4.24 
4.20 
4.22 
4.10 
3.99 
4.29 
4.50 
4.60 
3.58 
3.37 
4.29 
4.15 
4.49 
4.06 
3.97 
4.49 

2 SurveyandanalyƟcspoweredbyTritonlyƟcs™OrganizaƟonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 

https://Changefrom2019to2020issta�s�calysignificant(p<0.01
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2020-FASEmployeeEngagementSurvey 
FinanceandAdministraƟveServices 

ST-Strength|IS-InfluenƟalStrength|PO-PrimaryOpportunity|SO-SecondaryOpportunity Dim QuesƟon Mean CorStr/Opps 

SAT SaƟsfacƟonwithFinance&AdministraƟv. 3.99 0.79 PO 

DEP DepartmentEffecƟvenes 4.16 0.59 SO 

DIV Department-DiversityandClimate 4.34 0.58 ST 

EMP EmployeEffecƟvenes 4.05 0.67 PO 

MIS Department-MisionandGoals 4.27 0.54 ST 

SUP SupervisorEffecƟvenes 4.26 0.53 ST 

StrengthsandOpportuniƟesbySurveyQuesƟonWithAxesattheAverageDimensionMeanand 
AverageDimensionbyOveralSaƟsfacƟonCorelaƟon 

CorelaƟonCoefficientAverage=0.62,MeanAverage=4.18 
n/N=177/254 
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Department-DiversityandClimate 
4.3 

Department-MisionandGoals 

Strengths 

SupervisorEffecƟvenes 

4.2 

DepartmentEffecƟvenes 

4.1 

EmployeEffecƟvenes 

4.0 

CorelaƟon 
0.5 0.60 0.65 0.70 0.75 0.80

SecondaryOpportuniƟes PrimaryOpportuniƟes 

Department-DiversityandClimate EmployeEffecƟvenes 

Department-MisionandGoals SaƟsfacƟonwithFinance&Administra. 

SupervisorEffecƟvenes DepartmentEffecƟvenes 

InfluenƟalStrengths 

M
ea
n

 

 

StrengthsandOpportuniƟesbySurveyQuesƟonWithAxesattheAverageQuesƟonMeanand 
AverageQuesƟonbyOveralSaƟsfacƟonCorelaƟon 

CorelaƟonCoefficientAverage=0.47,MeanAverage=4.18 n/N=177/254 

Strengths InfluenƟalStrengths 

0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 

3.5 

4.0 

4.5 

34 

31 

43 
42 

47 

48 

13 
24 

5338 

41 

26 

19 

16 

52 

25 
23 

51 

2 
3 

9 

8 

5 

6 

4 

M
ea
n

 

CorelaƟon 

SecondaryOpportuniƟes PrimaryOpportuniƟes 

Strengths 
Higherthanaveragemeanscore,lowerthan 
averagecorelaƟon."Kepupthegoodwork" 

InfluenƟalStrengths 
Higherthanaveragemeanscore,higherthan 
averagecorelaƟon"Kepaneyeon" 

SecondaryOpps 
Lowerthanaveragemeanscore,lowerthan 
averagecorelaƟon."LowPriority" 

PrimaryOpps 
Lowerthanaveragemeanscore,higherthan 
averagecorelaƟon."ConcentrateEfforts" 

SurveyandanalyƟcspoweredbyTritonlyƟcs™OrganizaƟonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 3 
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SUP 40.SugesƟonsforImprovement 4.20 0.50 

DEP 18.PhysicalWorkEnvironment 4.21 0.50 

DIV 34.FelValued 4.23 0.65
MIS 12.AnnualDeptGoals 4.23 0.48 

SUP 39.GivesPraiseforWork 4.24 0.50 

SAT 6.UnderstandUniversityMision 4.24 0.58 

MIS 15.ImproveServicesProducts 4.25 0.51
DEP 20.SpiritofCooperaƟon 4.26 0.47 

SUP 44.SupportsTraining 4.29 0.48 

SAT 7.ContributestoFASMision 4.35 0.49 

DIV 31.AlWelcomed 4.36 0.62 

EMP 48.TotalCompensaƟon 3.37 0.51 

9.CarerAdvancement 3.57 0.68 

EMP 47.AppropriateStres 3.58 0.51 

3.LeadershipInterestedinStaff'sIdeas 3.94 0.74 

SAT 

SAT 
SAT 8.HaveaVoice 3.95 0.62 

EMP 53.ValuableTraining 3.97 0.47 

SUP 43.AdvancementOpportuniƟes 3.99 0.58 

MIS 13.MeasuresDeptGoals 4.04 0.50 

SAT 2.ValuedMember 4.05 0.85 

SAT 5.StaffValueContribuƟons 4.09 0.60 

2.PerformanceEvaluaƟon 4.10 0.53SUP 4 

DEP 26.ResolvesStaffIssues 4.08 0.39 

SUP 37.CommunicatesEssenƟalInfo 4.15 0.35 

DEP 17.HaveTools 4.21 0.43 

SUP 41.EvaluatedFairly 4.22 0.44 

EMP 49.GetInformaƟon 4.29 0.44 

DEP 25.BalanceWorkLife 4.35 0.34 

DIV 32.SupportDiversity 4.37 0.41 

DEP 19.SafeEnvironment 4.37 0.38 

SO 

SO 

SO 

SO 

SO 

SO 

ST 

ST 

ST 
ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

IS 
IS 

IS 

IS 

IS 

IS 

IS 

IS 

IS 

IS 

IS 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 
PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

PO 

DEP 27.BeƩerWaysRecognized 4.11 0.50 

DEP 24.ParƟcipateinDecisions 4.13 0.48
EMP 50.GoodUseofSkils 4.15 0.50 

MIS 14.MeasuresCustomerSaƟsfacƟon 4.16 0.48 

DIV 28.DepartmentDiversityPrograms 4.17 0.51 

DEP 16.AdequateStaffing 3.15 0.37 

SAT 4.FacultyValueContribuƟons 3.72 0.43 

SUP 38.WorkAsignedEquitably 3.99 0.45 

EMP 52.ManageWorkload 4.06 0.36 

DEP 23.PerformResponsibliƟes 4.28 0.30 

DEP 22.ColaboratewithUnitsOutside 4.40 0.40
DIV 29.AlCultures-Fair 4.40 0.41 

MIS 10.UnderstandDept'sMision 4.41 0.43 

DIV 33.TreatedinaProfesionalManner 4.41 0.37 

SUP 35.RecommendswithoutFear 4.42 0.41 

DEP 21.EthicalConduct 4.43 0.43 

SUP 36.SufficientFredom 4.46 0.40 

DIV 30.SexualOrientaƟon-Fair 4.47 0.34 

EMP 51.KnowHowtoUseTools 4.49 0.20 

MIS 11.ContributestoDept'sMision 4.49 0.4 

EMP 54.EnjoyWorkingwithCoworkers 4.49 0.43 

SUP 45.TreatswithRespect 4.50 0.38 

SUP 46.SupporƟveofPersonalIsues 4.60 0.34 

https://Corela�onCoefficientAverage=0.47,MeanAverage=4.18
https://Corela�onCoefficientAverage=0.62,MeanAverage=4.18
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2020-FASEmployeeEngagementSurvey 
FinanceandAdministraƟveServices 

Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree 
with the following statements. Select 'N/A' if it is not 
applicable or you do not know. 

1       Overall, I am a saƟsfied FAS employee. 

2 I feel valued as a member of FAS. 
3 Senior leadership in FAS are genuinely interested in hearing the ideas and opinions of staff members. 

SaƟsfacƟon with 4 Faculty members at CSUSM value my contribuƟons. 

Finance & 5 Staff members at CSUSM value my contribuƟons. 
AdministraƟve 6 I understand the FAS mission. 
Services 7 I understand how my job performance posiƟvely contributes to the FAS mission. 

8 I feel I have a voice to provide ideas and suggesƟons on how to improve FAS. 
9 I am saƟsfied with my opportuniƟes for career advancement at CSUSM. 
10 I understand my department's mission. 
11 I understand how my job performance posiƟvely contributes to my department's mission. 

Department - 12 My department establishes annual departmental performance goals. 
Mission and Goals 13 My department rouƟnely measures departmental performance goal achievements. 

14 My department rouƟnely measures customer saƟsfacƟon with services and products delivered. 
15 My department rouƟnely takes acƟon to improve services and products based on customer feedback. 
16 My department has adequate staffing to handle our workload. 
17 I have the tools (i.e., equipment and technology) needed to perform my work. 
18 My physical work environment (e.g., office, cubicle) is adequate for the job that I do. 

19 I feel physically safe in my work environment. 
20 There is a spirit of cooperaƟon within my department. 

Department 21 Most people in my department conduct themselves in an ethical manner. 
EffecƟveness 22 People in my department are encouraged to work collaboraƟvely with departments outside of my immediate area. 

23 Most people in my department perform their responsibiliƟes. 

24 I have the opportunity to parƟcipate in making decisions that affect my work. 
25 My department creates a flexible environment that allows me to balance my work and personal life. 

26 My department effecƟvely resolves staff-related issues (i.e., staff work interacƟons). 
27 People in my department are recognized for finding beƩer ways of doing things. 
28 I am saƟsfied with the diversity related iniƟaƟves and efforts within my department. 

29 People of all ethnic groups, cultures, and backgrounds are treated fairly in my department. 

Department - 30 People of all sexual orientaƟons are treated fairly in my department. 
Diversity and 31 FAS promotes a work environment where all people are welcomed. 
Climate 32 My department acƟvely supports a diverse work environment. 

33 My department provides an environment where everyone is treated in a professional manner. 
34 I feel valued by my department. 
35 I can make recommendaƟons to my supervisor without fear of negaƟve consequences. 
36 I have sufficient freedom to decide how to best perform my work. 
37 My supervisor communicates essenƟal informaƟon on a Ɵmely basis. 
38 Work is assigned equitably in my department. 
39 My supervisor gives me praise for my work. 

Supervisor 40 My supervisor gives me useful suggesƟons for improvement. 
EffecƟveness 41 My performance is evaluated fairly. 

42 My last performance evaluaƟon provided me with informaƟon I could use to improve my performance. 
43 My supervisor gives me opportuniƟes that support my career advancement. 
44 My supervisor acƟvely supports my parƟcipaƟon in training and educaƟon programs related to my job responsibiliƟes. 
45 My supervisor treats me with respect. 
46 My supervisor is supporƟve when personal issues arise. 
47 I feel that the amount of stress associated with my job is appropriate for my posiƟon. 
48 I am saƟsfied with my total compensaƟon, including salary and benefits. 
49 I know how to get the informaƟon I need to be effecƟve in my job. 

Employee 50 My job makes good use of my skills and abiliƟes. 
EffecƟveness 51 I know how to use the tools that I have (i.e., equipment and technology) to do my work. 

52 I am able to manage my work load effecƟvely. 
53 The training that I receive at CSUSM is valuable for improving my job performance. 
54 I enjoy working with my coworkers. 

eNPS 55 How likely is it that you would recommend working in the Finance & AdministraƟve Services (FAS) Division? 

4 SurveyandanalyƟcspoweredbyTritonlyƟcs™OrganizaƟonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 



2020 - FAS Employee Engagement Survey 
Comparison of Finance and AdministraƟve Services to other UniversiƟes Overall
SaƟsfacƟon with Finance & AdministraƟve Services 

 

ReadingthisvisualizaƟon:Yourdepartment/unit'smeanscores(blackdots)aredisplayedwiththeoveralmeansofCSUSM(bluebars)andother 
parƟcipaƟnguniversiƟes(selistontheboƩomofpage). 
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FinanceandAdministraƟveServicesaƟsfacƟon 

Overall 
SaƟsfacƟon 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

UCANR 

CSLA 

Valued 
Member 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

UCANR 

CSLA 

Leadership 
Interestedin 
Staff'sIdeas 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

Campus 
FacultyValue 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

CSLA 

StaffValue 
ContribuƟons 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

UCANR 

CSLA 

Contributeto 
University 
Mission 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

CSLA 

UCANR 

4.12 4.12 

4.03 

4.00 

3.80 

3.66 

4.05 4.05 

3.78 

3.77 

3.60 

3.40 

3.94 3.94 

3.56 

3.51 

4.18 

3.74 

3.72 3.72 

3.67 

3.45 

4.10 

4.09 4.09 

3.98 

3.95 

3.79 

4.49 

4.35 4.35 

4.31 

4.29 

4.18 

Contributeto 
University 
Mission 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

CSLA 

UCANR 

HaveaVoice 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

CSLA 

Career 
Advancement 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

UCANR 

CSUCO 

CSLA 

4.49 

4.35 4.35 

4.31 

4.29 

4.18 

3.95 3.95 

3.51 

3.43 

3.18 

3.09 

3.57 3.57 

3.26 

3.13 

2.99 

2.86 

UCANR(UCDivisionofAgriculture&NaturalResources)-AgriculturalExperimentStaƟon&UCCooperaƟveExtension 
CSUSanMarcos(FASCSUSM)-Finance&AdministraƟveServices 
CSUChancelor'sOffice(CSUCO)-Academic&StudentAffairs 
CALStateLA(CSLA)-President,Provost&VPforAcademicAffairs,VPforAdmin&CFO,CIO&AVPITS,VPforStudentLife,VPforUniversityAdvancement, 
Auxliaries 
UCSanDiego(UCSD)-AcademicAffairs,MarineSciences,HealthSciences,CFO,StudentAffairs,ResourceManagement&Planning,Advancement,Chancelor'sUnit, 
EDI,ResearchAffairs 

5 SurveyandanalyƟcspoweredbyTritonlyƟcs™OrganizaƟonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 
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2020 - FAS Employee Engagement Survey 
Comparison of Finance and AdministraƟve Services to other UniversiƟes Overall 
Department - Mission and Goals 
ReadingthisvisualizaƟon:Yourdepartment/unit'smeanscores(blackdots)aredisplayedwiththeoveralmeansofCSUSM(bluebars)andother 
parƟcipaƟnguniversiƟes(selistontheboƩomofpage). 

FinanceandAdministraƟveServicesDepartment-MisionandGoals 

Understand 
Dept'sMission 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

UCANR 

CSLA 

UCSD 

Contributeto 
Dept'sMission 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

CSLA 

UCANR 

UCSD 

AnnualDept 
Goals 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

CSLA 

MeasuresDept 
Goals 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

CSLA 

Measures 
Customer 
SaƟsfacƟon 

CSUSM 

UCSD 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

CSLA 

Improve 
Services 
Products 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

UCANR 

CSLA 

4.45 

4.41 4.41 

4.34 

4.29 

4.24 

4.54 

4.49 4.49 

4.39 

4.38 

4.33 

4.23 4.23 

3.83 

3.76 

3.73 

3.65 

4.04 4.04 

3.71 

3.69 

3.62 

3.47 

4.16 4.16 

3.76 

3.75 

3.44 

3.43 

4.25 4.25 

3.95 

3.83 

3.65 

3.60 

UCANR(UCDivisionofAgriculture&NaturalResources)-AgriculturalExperimentStaƟon&UCCooperaƟveExtension 
CSUSanMarcos(FASCSUSM)-Finance&AdministraƟveServices 
CSUChancelor'sOffice(CSUCO)-Academic&StudentAffairs 
CALStateLA(CSLA)-President,Provost&VPforAcademicAffairs,VPforAdmin&CFO,CIO&AVPITS,VPforStudentLife,VPforUniversityAdvancement, 
Auxliaries 
UCSanDiego(UCSD)-AcademicAffairs,MarineSciences,HealthSciences,CFO,StudentAffairs,ResourceManagement&Planning,Advancement,Chancelor'sUnit, 
EDI,ResearchAffairs 

6 SurveyandanalyƟcspoweredbyTritonlyƟcs™OrganizaƟonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 



2020 - FAS Employee Engagement Survey 
Comparison of Finance and AdministraƟve Services to other UniversiƟes Overall 
Department EffecƟveness 
ReadingthisvisualizaƟon:Yourdepartment/unit'smeanscores(blackdots)aredisplayedwiththeoveralmeansofCSUSM(bluebars)andother 
parƟcipaƟnguniversiƟes(selistontheboƩomofpage). 

D

                    
        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            

   

                
         
        
                            

                    
  

l
e

s

l

i
l

ss

FinanceandAdministraƟveServicesepartmentEffecƟvenes 

Adequate 
Staffing 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

CSLA 

UCANR 

HaveTools 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

UCANR 

CSLA 

PhysicalWork 
Environment 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

UCANR 

CSLA 

Safe 
Environment 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

UCANR 

UCSD 

CSLA 

Spiritof 
CooperaƟon 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

UCSD 

CSLA 

Ethical 
Conduct 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

UCANR 

UCSD 

CSLA 

3.15 3.15 

3.07 

3.02 

2.92 

2.68 

4.21 4.21 

4.21 

3.91 

3.73 

3.73 

4.21 4.21 

4.09 

4.01 

3.87 

3.74 

4.39 

4.37 4.37 

4.24 

4.18 

4.00 

4.26 4.26 

4.17 

4.02 

3.92 

3.74 

4.43 

4.43 4.43 

4.29 

4.18 

4.03 

Collaborate 
withUnits 
Outside 

CSUSM 

UCANR 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

CSLA 

PerformRespo 
nsibiliƟes 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

UCANR 

UCSD 

CSLA 

ParƟcipatein 
Decisions 

CSUCO 

CSUSM 

UCANR 

UCSD 

CSLA 

BalanceWork 
Life 

CSUSM 

UCANR 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

CSLA 

ResolvesStaff 
Issues 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

UCSD 

CSLA 

BeƩerWays 
Recognized 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

UCSD 

CSLA 

4.40 4.40 

4.10 

4.10 

4.04 

3.86 

4.31 

4.28 4.28 

4.21 

4.08 

3.96 

4.17 

4.13 4.13 

3.99 

3.89 

3.80 

4.35 4.35 

4.25 

4.16 

4.10 

3.92 

4.08 4.08 

3.80 

3.71 

3.68 

3.46 

4.11 4.11 

3.90 

3.79 

3.76 

3.45 

UCANR(UCDivisionofAgriculture&NaturalResources)-AgriculturalExperimentStaƟon&UCCooperaƟveExtension 
CSUSanMarcos(FASCSUSM)-Finance&AdministraƟveServices 
CSUChancelor'sOffice(CSUCO)-Academic&StudentAffairs 
CALStateLA(CSLA)-President,Provost&VPforAcademicAffairs,VPforAdmin&CFO,CIO&AVPITS,VPforStudentLife,VPforUniversityAdvancement, 
Auxliaries 
UCSanDiego(UCSD)-AcademicAffairs,MarineSciences,HealthSciences,CFO,StudentAffairs,ResourceManagement&Planning,Advancement,Chancelor'sUnit, 
EDI,ResearchAffairs 

7 SurveyandanalyƟcspoweredbyTritonlyƟcs™OrganizaƟonalAsesmentsandStrategy,UCSanDiego 



                    
        

  

 

 

    

 

            

   

                
         
        
                            

                    
  

l
e

e

l

i
l

ss

2020 - FAS Employee Engagement Survey 
Comparison of Finance and AdministraƟve Services to other UniversiƟes Overall 
Department - Diversity and Climate 
ReadingthisvisualizaƟon:Yourdepartment/unit'smeanscores(blackdots)aredisplayedwiththeoveralmeansofCSUSM(bluebars)andother 
parƟcipaƟnguniversiƟes(selistontheboƩomofpage). 

FinanceandAdministraƟveServicesDepartment-DiversityandClimate 

AllCultures-
Fair 

CSUSM 

CSLA 

CSUCO 

UCANR 

UCSD 

Department 
Diversity 
Programs 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

Sexual 
OrientaƟon-
Fair 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

CSLA 

UCANR 

UCSD 

AllWelcomed 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

CSLA 

Support 
Diversity 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

CSLA 

UCANR 

UCSD 

Community-
Excellence-
Professional 

CSUSM 

CSUCO 

UCSD 

UCANR 

CSLA 

4.40 4.40 

4.26 

4.25 

4.19 

4.14 

4.17 4.17 

3.99 

3.94 

4.47 4.47 

4.36 

4.32 

4.27 

4.25 

4.36 4.36 

4.26 

4.10 

4.37 4.37 

4.27 

4.24 

4.13 

4.13 

4.41 4.41 

4.22 

4.16 

4.14 

4.04 

4.23 

4.08 

4.04 

3.90 

3.84 

4.23 

CSUCO 

FelValued UCANR 

UCSD 

CSLA 

CSUSM 

UCANR(UCDivisionofAgriculture&NaturalResources)-AgriculturalExperimentStaƟon&UCCooperaƟveExtension 
CSUSanMarcos(FASCSUSM)-Finance&AdministraƟveServices 
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